








































CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS AND ACCESSIBILITY BUDGET RESOLUTION 

For the fiscal year 2021-22, the Hazardous Materials and Accessibility Budget of 
$2,111,998.39 is approved. 

Approved this 9th day 
of September, 2021 Rita Skiles 

Secretary 
Acting Chair, BoardofGovernors 

♦♦ ♦♦ ♦♦ ♦♦ 

19 



CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
BUDGET RESOLUTION 

For the fiscal year 2021-22, the budget of expenditures and revenues as represented within 
the State of Nebraska 2021-22 Basic Budget Form is approved. 

Approved this 9th day 
of September, 2021 Rita Skiles 

Secretary 
Acting Chair, BoardofGovernors 

♦♦ ♦♦ ♦♦ ♦♦ 

20 



CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
RESOLUTION FOR ADDITIONAL 1 % BUDGET INCREASE 

The College President recommends the following Motion: 

The Central Community College Board of Governors approves the additional one percent 
(1%) increase of Restricted Funds as shown on the 2021-22 Budget Form LC-CC. 

Approved this 9th day 
of September, 2021 Rita Skiles 

Secretary 
Acting Chair, BoardofGovernors 

♦♦ ♦♦ ♦♦ ♦♦ 

21 



CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
RESOLUTION FOR SETTING THE PROPERTY TAX REQUEST 

WHEREAS, Nebraska Revised Statute 77-1601.02 provides that the property tax 
request for the prior year shall be the property tax request for the current year for 
purposes of the levy set by the County Board of Equalization unless the Governing 
Board of Central Community College passes by a majority vote a resolution or 
ordinance setting the tax request at a different amount; and 

WHEREAS, a special public hearing was held as required by law to hear and consider 
comments concerning the property tax request; and 

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the college that the property tax request for the 
current year be a different amount than the property tax request for the prior year. 

WHEREAS, the 1 % treasury commission tax is included in this tax request. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Governing Board of Central Community College, by a majority 
vote, resolves that: 

1. The 2021-22 property tax request be set as follows:

General Fund 
Capital Improvement Fund 
Haz/Access 
Total 

38,036,929.18 
10,607,446.34 

2,111,998.39 
50,756,373.91 

2. A copy of this resolution be certified and forwarded to the County Clerk of the
home county.

Approved this 9th day 
of September, 2021 Rita Skiles 

Secretary 
Acting Chair, BoardofGovernors 

♦♦ ♦♦ ♦♦ ♦♦ 

22 


